1100056535

| (Requestor's Name) | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | | | | | |
| (Address) | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| (Address) | | | | | | |
| · | | | | | | |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| (Business Entity Name) | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| (Document Number) | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

1

37



2011 NAY 12 PM 4: 07

Office Use Only

B. KOHR MAY 1 3 2011 EXAMINER





77

| CORPORATI | ON SERVICE COMPA | N Y * | | | •• • |
|-----------|------------------|-----------------|-------------|---------------|--------------|
| | ACCOUNT NO. : | | 12000000195 | | DINISECR |
| | | REFERENCE : | 776338 | 7512829 | THE ROTATION |
| 2 22 | i | AUTHORIZATION : | | | N 6000 |
| | | COST LIMIT : | \$ 155.00 | | |
| | ORDER DATE | : May 12, 2011 | | Spretoble not | S |
| | ORDER TIME | : 2:37 PM | | V - | |
| | ORDER NO. | : 776338-005 | | | |
| | CUSTOMER NO | : 7512829 | | | |

7

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: RIVERWALK DEVELOPERS OF CRESTVIEW, LLC

EFFECTIVE DATE:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Jeanine Reynolds - EXT. 2933

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF RIVERWALK DEVELOPERS OF CRESTVIEW, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

The undersigned presents these Articles of Organization for the formation of a limited liability company up the provisions of Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this limited liability company is:

RIVERWALK DEVELOPERS OF CRESTVIEW, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

This limited liability company is referred to in these articles as "the Company."

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 4 Laguna Street, Suite 101, Fort Walton Beach, Florida 32548

ARTICLE III - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The address of the initial registered office of the Company shall be 4 Laguna Street, Suite 101, Fort Walton Beach, Florida 32548, and the name of the initial registered agent of the Company at that address is Richard M. Colbert.

ARTICLE IV - MANAGER MANAGED

The Company will be a manager-managed company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative of the Company has executed these Articles of Organization on the 12th day of May, 2011.

REGISTERED AGENT ACCEPTANCE

I DO HEREBY ACCEPT the foregoing designation as registered agent of RIVERWALK DEVELOPERS OF CRESTVIEW, LLC, a Florida limited liability company. Further, I am familiar with and accept the duties and obligations of such designation.

RICHARD M. COLBER

G:\Doc\LLC\Riverwalk Developers of Crestview\Articles of Organization